


ANTENNA FILTER UNIT MODEL AFU-1

MODEL AFU-1 PROJ. NO. ML-10138
el OO R R issue  [A[B] [ T ] SRR %] ls.:.ls::';ol OF 3 SHEETS
QUAN.
PART NO. g:‘; DESCRIPTION REMARKS
EQUIP.
SECTION I:
g Electrical Components and Mechanical Parts
[
5 CB-103-2 1 CAPACITOR: variable Cl101
(@) !
CL-10024~1 1 band I 1101
< | CL-10024-2 1 band II 1102
?_ FC-102-1-XX-C| & coil
|-
0 | FP-10009 1 CONNECTING STRAPS
LD-10160 1 IDENTIFICATION SLIPS
MIS)-IOS%'Z 1 FRogg SPANEL
1D=10161 1 CHASST w
115-10539 1 | SIDE PIATES & BOTTOM Ref, M3-10538
MS-105L40 1 SLIP HOLDER
0| NP-10081-503 1 NAMEPIATE
W Np-354 3 NAMEPLATE IDENTIFICATION
| NS3wWo316 2 INSUIATOR
§ PO-104 . SHAFT LOCK
“s| PP-10084 1 COIL BOARD
EE S0-239/Tef., 2 CONNECTOR
3 TE-104-4 L solder For CL-10024
Ol Te-108-13 2 | STAND OFF For coil board
S TE-117-33 b
w TE-117-38 L For CL-10024
WI-122-19 * 150" | ENAMEL COPPER, 18 G, For CL-1002%4
EY-100-1 2

T— APPLICABLE SPECIFICATIONS, LAST PAGE —1‘

CHECKED

APPROVED /W@

FORM 131




ANTENNA FILTER UNIT MODEL AFU-1

MODEL  AFU-1 PROJ. NO. ML-10138
BiE OF :M TRaI ssue [A[B] | [ ] I O o D ls-:-ls::-E:oZ OoF 3 SHEETS
QUAN. '
PART NO. i DESCRIPTION REMARKS
EQUIP.
< SECTION II: Hardware
| FWOLMRN L | WASHER: flat
b FW1OLRN L WA SHER: flat
°| wIouvmN 14 | LOCKWASHER: internal
P LWIO6MRN L LOCKWASHER: internal
2| wsoéMmN L | LOCKWASHER: spring
-
5| NT-108-1 L | SPEEDNUT: 6-32
NTHO4LOBNS 14 NUT: 4-40, %%
NTHO632BN8 L NUT: 6-32, "
T & ;er
SCBS0440BNY 1 | SCREW: 4-40, &u
SCBS0LLOBN5 9 SCREW: 4=40, 5/16"
0| SCBSO4L40BN10 2 SCREW: 4-40, 5/8v
w| SCBS04LOBN12 6 SCREWs 4=-40, 3/1,."
| SCBS0632BN5 8 | SCREW: 6-32, 5/16"
E SCBS0632BN7 L SCREW: -32, 7 »
<| SCB31032BN12 L SCREW: 10-32, 3/u"
=
’% SFB0256SN3 L SCREW: thread cutting
§§ SFF0256SN3 2 SCREW: thread cutting
~| WA-109-50 L, | WASHER: fibre
O
=
=
L APPLICABLE SPECIFICATIONS., LAST PAGE —T CHECKED APPROVED %ﬁc

FORM 131




ANTENNA FILTER UNIT MODEL AFU-1

ONTARIO

OTTAWA,

T M C(%enade)LIMITED

MODEL ARU=1 PROJ. NO. ML=10138
BILL OF MATERIAL wsoe TATE] T T T 1 T T I T [ [ [ [ |sueer 3o0r3 sheers
QUAN.
PART NO. g::: DESCRIPTION REMARKS
EQUIP.
SECTION TIIT; Supporting Drawings
A-10323 Sh., [L of2| ASSEMBLY FRONT PANEL Drawing Size 4
A-10323 Sh, [2 of2 | ASSEMBLY CHASSIS " " L
CK-10413 SCHEMATIC Drawing Size 1
CL-10024 COILS " " 2
FP-10009 CONNECTING STRAFS " i 1
LD-10160 IDENTIFICATION SLIPS " " 1
LD-10161 CHASSIS LETTERING " " 1
MS-10537 FRONT PANEL " 1 b
MS-10538 CHASSIS " " 2
1M3-10539 SIDE PIATES AND BOTTOM n " L
MS=10540 SLIP HOLDER i y L
NP-10081-503 NAMEPIATE " " L
NP- 354 1 NAMEPLATE ~IDENTIFICATION " i 1
PP-10084 COIL BOARD t " 1
S-10069 PRODUCTION TESTING OF MODEL AFU-1 " i 1
T— APPLICABLE SPECIFICATIONS, LAST PAGE J CHECKED APPROVED m

FORM 131







